arising from changes in demographic
assumptions (797) 51

Remeasurement – actuarial (gain)/
loss arising from changes in financial
assumptions (4) 1,394

Exchange difference 172 1,936
As at 31 December 24,725 24,215

The principal actuarial assumptions used are as follows:

2018 2017

Discount rate 2% to 5% 2% to 7%
Expected rate of future salary increase 3% to 5% 3% to 5%

The weighted average duration of the long service payment liabilities is 12 years
(2017: 12 years).

The sensitivity of the present value of unfunded obligations to changes as a result of the changes in the significant assumptions is:

Impact on defined benefit obligations
Principal assumption Change in assumption Increase in assumption Decrease in assumption

Discount rate 0.50% Decrease by 4.6%
(2017: Decrease by 5.0%)

Increase by 5.0%
(2017: Increase by 3.8%)

Salary growth rate 0.50% Increase by 4.9%
(2017: Increase by 5.3%)

Decrease by 4.6%
(2017: Decrease by 5.0%)

The above sensitivity analysis is based on the assumption that changes in actuarial assumptions are not correlated and therefore it does not take into account the
correlations between the actuarial assumptions.

28. Licence Fees Payable
2018 2017

HK$’000 HK$’000

Within 1 year 16,514 2,376
More than 1 year but less than 2

years 27,876 2,543
More than 2 years but less than 5

years 142,010 12,686
More than 5 years 282,083 21,181

468,483 38,786
Less: Imputed interest on licence

fees payable (141,421) (9,797)
Present value 327,062 28,989
Less: Current portion included in

accruals and other payables (16,514) (2,376)
Non-current portion 310,548 26,613

Note:

Licence fees payable represents the contractual obligations at the time of
recognition. It is recognised based on discount rates of 6.3% to 6.9% per annum
at the date of inception of such obligations (Note 16(i)).

The carrying amounts of licence fees payable are denominated in USD.

The estimated fair value of the licence fees payable as at 31 December 2018 and
2017 was approximate to the carrying value.

Tristate Holdings Limited Annual Report 201876

Notes to the Consolidated Financial Statements

29. Deferred Tax Assets/Liabilities
(a) The movements in deferred tax assets and liabilities, without taking into consideration the offsetting of balance with the same tax